NAME

Andrews, Sandra
Tom  sandramayandrews@gmail.com

BUSINESS

Retired Teacher

Kiwanig Club- of Lubbock, Texas 79408

WORK

Andrews, Tom
Sandra ctomandrews@gmail.com

Retired, Computer Software

The Klatter

Kiwanieawv of the Yeauw: Tim Upp

Kiwanis:

of the World

Serving the Children

kiwaniscluboflubbock.org

HOME
239-287-4586

NAME

Kohout, Lequice
Wayne lequice.kohout@gmail.com

Kohout, Wayne Retired, TCEQ
Lequice wayne.kohout@gmail.com

BUSINESS

239-284-9420

Ascencio, Dianah  TxDOT Public Inf. 748-4472 cell-292-2358 Lee, Richard Retired, Walmart
Raul  ascencio_one@yahoo.com Judy rslee954@yahoo.com
Batrice, John Paul Clock Doc 797-5036 cell-789-9000

Mimi  john@clockdoc.com
Brown, Tom Collier Construction 741-1982
Beth tom@colliertx.com

Calderon, Tanya
tcalderon@aimbankonline.com
Campbell, David  Retired Prob. Officer
Kathy davidcampbell605@gmail.com
Campbell, Paul
Natasha paulcamp08@yahoo.com

Aim Bank 6502 Slide 401-8911

United Supermarket* 765-8013
*Asst. Store Director

dottielewis47 @aol.com
Mallard, David S. Attorney*
Sherry mallardesqg@aol.com

325-733-7492

729-8466 Manning, Marjorie Homemaker
mmaning@icloud.com
632-8021 Martinez, Rufus Caprock Patriot Pub.*
Gricelda No Email
cell-535-0173 Maxwell, Gene First United Bank

Maysie gmaxwell@firstunited.net

WORK

Retired, TTU Housing cell-773-1951

cell-773-5541

cell-241-8008

Lewis, Dorothy ‘Dottie’ Ret. City of Lub. cell-632-0719

(972) 978-7686

HOME
794-3226

794-3226

791-3852

797-7090

same

*Mallard Law Firm, PLLC

cell-928-1728

744-8089

797-9054

744-6089

*Advertising Consultant

798-5800

cell-787-7103

Conn, Deborah Retired, TTU HSC 500-5399 Moore, Jimmy D. Children’s Home* 762-0481 Ext: 208 535-8161
debbyeconn@gmail.com Shelley jmoore@childshome.org *President
Cook, David Retired USAF & TDCJ 789-9706 Ramsey, Jill Homemaker 441-6666
toyota3784@yahoo.com Patrick jill.ramsey@gmail.com
Cross, Sam TX Comptroller Off.*794-4012 570-2688 Reid, David S. Aim Mail Center ~ 785-0000 239-0053
Jennifer samcross2@bcglobal.net  *audit mgr. ext. 43914 dreid1505@aol.com aim93@aimmailcenters.com
Dover, Ron Retired Businessman cell-239-5325 Rinehart, Walter Retired Educator cell-786-1559 281-6419
Charlotte No Email cell-239-5180 Joyce wrine44056@aol.com
Downey-Murphy, llona Retired, Allstate Ins. Agent  cell-778-0208 Rostad, Paul Retired Businessman cell-441-6194
Dick ilonadowney@allstate.com Judy paulrostad@gmail.com
Downum, Gordon Retired Educator cell-790-3652 795-3467 Rowley, Susan Justice of Peace Pct.2 775-1560 438-5297
gdownum@att.net srowley@rowleylaw.com
Dugger, James Vitalant Blood Services* 797-6804 cell-786-5629 Scott, Ange TX Girls & Boys Ranch 747-3187 632-4530
Melody james.dugger@icloud.com *Regional Manager Gary  ascott@txgbr.org
Ham, Cindy Caprock Hm Health 791-0077 470-3775 Todd, LaVonna Suddenlink Comm. 928-1873 781-7170
Zane cindyham@sbcglobal.net Colby lavonnamtodd@gmail.com
Hitch, Reed Medicare/Retirement* 543-2018 543-2018 Upp, Tim Suddenlink Comm. 771-6051 646-0106
Denise reedhitch@msn.com *Advisor Dolores tim.upp@alticeusa.com
Howard, Joel Retired City Atnys. Off. Cell-445-1232 795-0791 Vige, Carmen R.  Lubbock Natl. Bank 761-4101 781-2954
jthhoward@gmail.com cvige@lubbocknational.com
John, Lisa Children’s Home* 762-0481 Ext. 203 759-8258 Wallace, Mary A.  Retired cell-432-213-2851
lJohn@childshome.org  *Chief of Staff mwallace43@suddenlink.net
Johnson, Russell  UniFirst Sales Rep. cell-789-3489 Zeeck, Charles E.  Retired* cell-787-9716 794-6849
Heather russell.johnson@unifirst.com Vieta (Vi) cezeeck38@gmail.com  *former Kiwanis. Lt. Gov.
Jones, Steve Prosperity Bank 741-2230 794-5532

Cheryl

steve.jones@prosperitybankusa.com

57 Members A/O Mar. 5, 2020, 41 Members A/O Feb. 3. Lost 16!
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Our Guest Last Meeting Was:

Pete Christy, the sometimes crazy &
wild Sports Director for KCBD! Pete
made a big decision in September
2004, leaving the top 5 market of Phil-
adelphia to return to Lubbock and start
a family. Pete returned to Lubbock af-
ter spending 7 years in Philadelphia.
Pete had been a Sports Anchor/Re-
porter at the Comcast Networks in
Philly. He covered the sports teams
(Eagles, 76ers, Flyers & Phillies) but
his specialty was announcing/reporting
on his favorite sport, boxing, including
Middleweight Champion Bernard Hop-
kins stunning Knockout wins over Felix
Trinidad and Oscar De La Hoya! His
sports challenges known as "I Beat
Pete" were extremely popular in the
Mid-Atlantic Region as he faced celeb-
rities and viewers in the sport or game
that they play. It's a chance to give
some exposure to those non-tradi-
tional sports, like Football Net, Curling,
Sled Hockey, Kite Buggy-ing and Aus-
tralian Rules Football. Pete was nomi-
nated 2 times for Best Sports Reporter
in the Mid-Atlantic Emmys and in
2004, right before he left to return to
Lubbock, he won an Emmy for Best
Sports Show...allowing him to leave
Philly on top! Pete gladly returned to
Lubbock to continue his passionate
style of sports broadcasting that at-
tracts not only the hard-core sports
viewer, but also the non-sports fan.

By being creative, entertaining and in-
formative, Pete attracted many view-
ers with his unique style and viewer-in-
teractive sportscasts during his first
stint as KCBD's Sports Director when
he was at NewsChannel 11 from
1995-97. His Pete's Sports Chal-
lenges highlighting our area's local
sports were a favorite among viewers
in the South Plains, including his crash
on a motorcycle! Since his return he
has won numerous Texas AP Broad-
casters Best Sportscast awards. Born
in Maryland, he attended the............

February 17, 2022

Debby Conn is Chairperson for our
club’s “100" Anniversary” celebration!
Dianah Ascencio is her Vice-Chair,
and Charles Zeeck, former Kiwanis
Lt. Governor, is the club’s ‘Historian’.
Door prizes!!

Do any of you have pictures of our
activities in the past? Any news
articles about our club? If so,
PLEASE contact Debby or Dianah.

Please contact Debby or Dianah
if you would like to help them
with this historic event, coming
Wednesday, Feb. 23 2022!

...... Newhouse School of Public Com-
munications, Syracuse University, NY,
graduating with a degree in Broadcast
Journalism. Pete actually got his start
at just 14, predicting games on a local
radio station in his hometown. By 16
he was the Sports Director at WPTX-
AM in Maryland. Pete, his daughter
Bella and son Henley, are elated to
call Lubbock home! Pete told us
many of his more unusual and funny
adventures over the years! Y’all at
home needed to have been here to
hear all he has done...and survived!

Our ‘Guest’ at all our meetings
is Charlotte Dover: who now is
our Honorary Kiwanian!

John Paul Batrice’s

Bits & Pieces

Nearing the end of two years of

Pandemic, | would like to apolo-

gize to anyone | have not yet of-

fended. Please be patient...I will
get to you shortly!

To those of you | have offended..

Let me pour you a tall glass of
GET OVER IT!

Oh! And here’s a straw so you
can suck it up!

And, PLEASE do not disturb me!
Mimi says I’'m disturbed enough!

By the way, OUR enemy is NOT
the Refugees!

OUR enemies are the Politicians
who made the Refugees!
Wayne thought | should let you
know!

Tim Upp spent some time at
our new HEB and determined
that 87 flags will fit along the
north (114" St.) and east
(Quaker Ave.) sides of the
store! 87 x $35=$1,740'!
Our Klatter was Printed
By First United Bank

"Happy Birthday” To:

James Dugger - 2/1

Steve Jones — 2/23 *
OFFICERS 2021-2022:

Tim Upp, President

Jimmy Moore, President-Elect Deb-

orah Conn, Vice President

Cindy Ham, Treasurer

Paul Rostad, Secretary

John Paul Batrice, Past Pres.

Board Members:

2020-2022: David Cook, Richard

Lee, Mary Wallace, Charles Zeeck

2021-2023: Tom Andrews, James

Dugger, Reed Hitch,

David S. Reid.

Flag Days for your 2022 Calendar:
Memorial Day...... Monday, 5/30

Flag Day............ Tuesday, 6/14
Independence Day. Monday, 7/4
Labor Day............ Monday, 9/5

Veterans’ Day...... Friday, 11/11

TODAY

Thurs. Feb. 17: Lisa Gilliland, Executive Director, Lubbock Meals on Wheels

ALSO...COMING SOON:

Wed. Feb. 23: Bear Mills, author and inspirational speaker, at our 100" Anniversary Luncheon!
Wed. Mar. 2: Board Meeting at the Red Zone Café, 3602 Slide Rd., Board Members: BE THERE!







